ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary

General Secretary Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 10.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) 2015

To

The GM (FP.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel

-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri V.A. Sarma, AO, Staff No. 89147	Maharashtra	Andhra Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to Andhra Pradesh Circle at OWN COST due to his compelling family Circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely -sd-(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868278222 Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 10.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (FP) 2015

To

The GM (FP.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel

-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of Accountant Personnel - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri P. Sethuraman, CAO HR No. 198407141	Tamil Nadu but under transfer to Maharashtra	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for his further retention in Tamil Nadu Circle for one more year due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri C. Ponnuchamy, CAO Staff No. 89178	Tamil Nadu but under transfer to Maharashtra	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for cancellation of his transfer orders to Maharashtra as his stay in Tamil Nadu Circle is less than five years.
03	Smt. C.N. Meera, CAO Staff No. 88485	Tamil Nadu	Tamil Nadu	The officer has requested for cancellation of her transfer orders or her retention in Tamil Nadu Circle for two more years due to her compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above

Yours sincerely
-sd(Prahlad Rai)
General Secretary